consolidated financial statements) of the Company for the Financial Year ended              
March 31, 2025, together with the Schedules and Notes attached thereto, along with the 
reports of the Auditors and Directors thereon. 

2. To confirm interim dividend of INR 3.025/- per equity share of INR 10 each aggregating 

to INR 1,23,18,89,014.95/- (Indian Rupees One Hundred Twenty-Three Crore Eighteen 
Lakhs Eighty-Nine Thousand Fourteen and Ninety-Five  only) declared and paid for 
the financial year ended March 31, 2025. 

3. To confirm second interim dividend of lNR 2.656/- per equity share of INR 10 each 
aggregating to INR 1,08,16,18,916.93/- (Indian Rupees One Hundred Eight Crore 

Sixteen Lakhs Eighteen Thousand Nine Hundred Sixteen and Paise Ninety-Three Only) 
declared and paid for the financial year ended March 31, 2025. 

By order of Board of Directors 

For IGT Solutions Private Limited 

Sd/-  
Ashish Thakur 

Company Secretary 

Place: Gurugram, Haryana  

Date Se: ptember 25, 2025